



Ushakiran Finance Limited

CIN No: L65923TG1986PLC006294

405, Raghava Ratna Towers, Chirag Ali lane, Hyderabad-500 001.
Ph: 2320 1073, Fax: (040) 2320 4273
E-mail: ushakiranfinance@yahoo.co.in, Website: www.uffinance.com

Date: 11.11.2023

BSE Ltd
Corporate Relations Department
BSE Limited
25th Floor, Piroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalai Street
Mumbai—400 001

Dear Sir,

Sub: Newspaper advertisement of unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2023- Reg.

Ref: Regulation 47(1)(b) of SEBI(LODR) Regulations, 2015.

Please find attached herewith newspaper cuttings published in Business Standard (English) and Nava Telangana (Telugu) on 11.11.2023 with regard to publication of the unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2023.

Kindly take the above on your records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For Ushakiran Finance Limited

(Sanjana Jain)
Company Secretary

NECTAR LIFESCIENCES LIMITED							
Regd. Office: VIII, Saidpura, Tehsil Derabassi, Distt. S. A. S. Nagar (Mohali), Punjab -140507, CIN: L24232PB1995PLC016664							
Tel. +91-1762-534001, Email : cs@neclife.com, Website : www.neclife.com							
Extract of Unaudited Results for the Quarter and half year ended 30.09.2023 (Rs in Lacs)							
S. No.	PARTICULARS	Standalone			Consolidated		
		30.09.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022
		Quarter ended	Half Year ended	Quarter ended	Half Year ended	Quarter ended	Half Year ended
1.	Total Income from Operations	44,963.47	44,781.68	90,064.37	44,963.47	44,781.68	90,064.37
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax; Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	164.15	(3,247.00)	469.99	164.15	(3,247.29)	469.99
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	164.15	(3,247.00)	469.99	164.15	(3,247.29)	469.99
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	101.53	(2,246.89)	283.57	101.53	(2,247.18)	283.57
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	101.53	(2,246.89)	283.57	101.53	(2,245.18)	283.57
6.	Equity Share Capital	2,242.61	2,242.61	2,242.61	2,242.61	2,242.61	2,242.61
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year			104,216.86			104,216.85
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Re. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-						
	1. Basic:	0.05	(1.00)	0.13	0.05	(1.00)	0.13
	2. Diluted:	0.05	(1.00)	0.13	0.05	(1.00)	0.13

Note:-(1) The above is an extract of detailed format of Financial Results for the Quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results for the Quarter and half year ended on September 30, 2023 are available on the Company's website i.e. <http://www.neclife.com/about-1> and on the website of the Stock Exchanges at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

(2) Till date during the FY 2023-24, the company reduced bank borrowings to the extent of Rs. 32.80 Crores out of the sale proceeds received from sale of non-core assets of the company.

By Order of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
 (Sanjiv Goyal)
 Chairman & Managing Director

Dated: 10.11.2023
 Place : Chandigarh

PALASH SECURITIES LIMITED							
Registered Office: P.O. Hargaan, District Sitapur, Uttar Pradesh - 261 121							
Phone (05862) 256220, Fax (05862) 256225, CIN : L15122UP2015PLC069675							
Web-site : www.birla-sugar.com, E-mail : palashsecurities@birlasugar.org							
EXTRACT OF THE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER 2023							
Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter ended	Six months ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Six months ended	Quarter ended
		30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)
1.	Total Income from operations	7.54	14.95	240.14	1,444.85	2,255.66	1,940.76
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	5.58	5.59	237.36	(4.99)	(620.65)	88.13
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	5.58	5.59	237.36	(4.99)	(620.65)	88.13
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	4.67	4.68	237.36	(134.08)	(751.64)	(32.39)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	76.13	107.19	229.13	6,080.80	10,366.68	1,277.06
6.	Equity Share Capital	1,000.31	1,000.31	1,000.31	1,000.31	1,000.31	1,000.31
7.	Other Equity (excluding revaluation reserve) and Non-controlling Interest						
8.	Earning per share (of ₹10/- each) (In ₹) : Basic & Diluted	0.05 *	0.05	2.37 *	0.26 *	(4.01)	(0.32) *

* Not annualised.

Notes:
 The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of quarterly financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website "www.birla-sugar.com".

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
PALASH SECURITIES LIMITED
 Chand Bahari Patodia
 Managing Director
 DIN - 01389238

Place : Kolkata
 Date : 10th November 2023

PODDAR PIGMENTS LIMITED							
Regd. Office: E-10-11 & F-14 to 16, RIICO Industrial Area, Sitapura, Jaipur (Rajasthan) - 302022, CIN: L24117RJ1991PLC06307, Ph. No.: 0141-2770202/03							
E-mail Address: com.sec@poddarpigments.com Website Address: www.poddarpigments.com							
NOTICE							
<p>Notice is hereby given to the shareholders of the Company pursuant to the provisions of Section 124 of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act") read with the Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund) Rules, 2016 ("IEPF Rules"), as amended from time to time. In terms of the provisions of Section 124(6) of the Act read with the IEPF Rules, the shares in respect of which dividend has not been paid or claimed for 7 (seven) consecutive years or more are liable to be transferred by the Company to the Investor Education and Protection Fund ("IEPF").</p> <p>Adhering to the various requirements as set out in the Rules, the Company has already sent individual notices to those shareholders at their registered address, who have not claimed their dividend for 7 (seven) consecutive years or more, inter alia, providing them the details of their unclaimed dividend and giving them an opportunity to claim the said unclaimed dividend latest by Tuesday, 19th March, 2024, to avoid transfer of their shares to the Demat Account of the IEPF Authority.</p> <p>In terms of Rule 6 of the IEPF Rules, a statement containing details of the name(s) of the shareholder(s) and their Folio No./DP ID Client ID whose shares are liable to be transferred to the Demat Account of IEPF Authority is available on the website of the Company i.e. www.poddarpigments.com for information and necessary action by the shareholder(s).</p> <p>In case no valid claim in respect of such equity shares is received from the shareholders by Tuesday, 19th March, 2024, the said equity shares shall be transferred to the Demat Account of the IEPF Authority as per the procedure stipulated under the IEPF Rules. In this connection, please note that-</p> <p>(i) For Shares held in physical form: New share certificate(s) in lieu of the original share certificate(s) will be issued for the purpose of dematerialization and transfer subsequently to the Demat Account of the IEPF Authority without any further notice. Further, upon issue of such new share certificate(s), the original share certificate(s) will stand automatically cancelled and will be deemed non-negotiable.</p> <p>(ii) For Shares held in electronic form: The Company shall inform the depositories by way of corporate action, to effect the transfer of shares in favour of Demat account of the IEPF Authority.</p> <p>It may be noted that no claim shall lie against the Company in respect of unclaimed dividend(s) and shares transferred to IEPF pursuant to the IEPF Rules. Upon transfer to the Demat Account of the IEPF Authority, the shareholder(s) can claim the equity shares along with the dividend(s) from the IEPF Authority by making an online application for which the details are available at www.iepf.gov.in.</p> <p>In case the shareholders have any query on the subject matter, they may contact the Company and/or the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent at Link Intime India Pvt. Ltd., Unit: Poddar Pigments Limited, C-101, 1st Floor, 247 Park, L.B.S. Marg, Vikhroli (West), Mumbai - 400 083, Tel. No.: (022) 49186270, Fax: (022) 49186060, Email-iepf.shares@linkintime.co.in.</p>							

For Poddar Pigments Limited
Sd/-
 Anil Kumar Sharma
 Company Secretary
 FCS No. 9382

Place: Jaipur
 Date: 10.11.2023

CUBEX TUBINGS LIMITED				
CIN: L27109TG1979PLC002504				
Registered Office: 1-7-27 to 34, 2nd Floor, Shyam Towers, United Building Complex, Sarojini Devi Road, Secunderabad - 500003 Telangana, India. Email: info@cubextubings.com				
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED 30 th SEPTEMBER, 2023				
Particulars	(Rs. in Lacs)			
	3 months Ended current Year	Year to date Figures	Corresponding 3 Months ended in the previous year	
	30.09.2023 Unaudited	30.09.2023 Unaudited	30.09.2022 Unaudited	
Total income from operations (net)	6400.56	11407.26	4593.53	
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (Before tax, Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	188.26	285.44	72.87	
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	188.26	285.44	72.87	
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	130.62	195.94	36.17	
Total comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) And other comprehensive income (after tax)]	130.62	195.94	36.17	
Equity Share Capital	1431.89	1431.89	1431.89	
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the balance sheet of previous year	5043.89	5043.89	4779.13	
Earning per Share (of ₹.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
Basic:	0.91	1.37	0.25	
Diluted:	0.91	1.37	0.25	

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

2. The above unaudited financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 10th November, 2023.

3. The above results for the quarter ended on 30th September, 2023 are in compliance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS) as notified by Ministry of Corporate Affairs. Consequently, results for the quarter ended on 30th September, 2022 have been restated to comply with Ind-AS to make comparable.

4. The full format of the Financial Results is available on the Stock exchange websites and on www.cubextubings.com

For CUBEX TUBINGS LIMITED
Sd/-
 P R BHANDARI
 MANAGING DIRECTOR
 DIN: 00062271

Place: Hyderabad
 Date: 10th November 2023

USHAKIRAN FINANCE LIMITED							
CIN : L65923TG1986PLC006294							
Regd. Office: 405, Raghava Ratna Towers, Chirag Ali Lane, Hyderabad - 500001. Tel No.: 040 - 23201073							
Website : www.uhfinance.com, Email : ushakiranfinance@yahoo.co.in							
Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30 th September, 2023							
Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended		Half-Year ended		Year ended	
		30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	31.03.2023	31.03.2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1.	Total Income from operations	12.89	14.30	17.12	27.19	23.45	40.26
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and Exceptional items)	7.13	5.35	11.72	12.48	6.21	7.03
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	7.13	5.35	11.72	12.48	6.21	7.03
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	6.62	(4.14)	2.93	2.48	3.84	13.53
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	142.64	188.46	65.12	331.10	(0.45)	(69.23)
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs.10/- per share)	254.45	254.45	254.45	254.45	254.45	254.45
7.	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	-	-	889.84
8.	Earnings Per Share (Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) Basic and Diluted (Rs.)	0.26	(0.16)	0.12	0.10	0.15	0.53

Notes :
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended 30.09.2023, filed with the BSE Ltd., under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter and Half year ended Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and also on the company's website at (www.uhfinance.com).

2. The above financial results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and were approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting(s) held on 10th November, 2023.

By Order of the Board
 For USHAKIRAN FINANCE LIMITED
Sd/-
 (T.R.SEKHAR)
 DIRECTOR
 DIN:02943146

Place : Hyderabad
 Date : 10-11-2023

GROW YOUR BUSINESS WITH BUSINESS STANDARD - THE SMART CHOICE TO REACH THOSE WHO MATTER!

Write to sales@bstandard.in now, for a customised solution to your business requirements

Business Standard
 Insight Out

POINT ONE POINT ONE SOLUTIONS LIMITED							
CIN: L74900MH2008PLC1828691							
Registered Office: International Infotech Park, T-762, Tower-7, 6th Floor, Vashi, Navi Mumbai -400703.							
Tel No.: + 91 (22) 6687 3800, Fax No.: + 91 (22) 6687 3889, Website: www.point1.com Email: investors@point1.in							
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2023							
Particulars	(Rs. In Lakhs except per share data)						
	Quarter Ended		Half year ended		Year Ended		
	30/09/2023 (Unaudited)	30/06/2023 (Unaudited)	30/09/2022 (Unaudited)	30/09/2023 (Unaudited)	30/09/2022 (Unaudited)	31/03/2023 (Audited)	
Total Income from Operations	4,101.32	3,873.59	3,491.99	7,974.91	6,997.40	14,423.98	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	832.98	459.09	268.15	1,292.07	510.42	1,282.16	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	832.98	459.09	268.15	1,292.07	510.42	1,282.16	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	592.76	282.62	191.26	875.39	370.10	878.96	
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	585.74	278.48	176.79	864.23	356.11	856.12	
Equity Share Capital	3,908.77	3,908.77	3,761.19	3,908.77	3,761.19	3,761.19	
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)						1,758.72	
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)							
Basic:	0.30	0.15	0.10	0.45	0.20	0.47	
Diluted:	0.30	0.15	0.10	0.45	0.20	0.47	

Extract of unaudited standalone financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September 2023:

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half year ended		Year Ended	
	30/09/2023 (Unaudited)	30/06/2023 (Unaudited)	30/09/2022 (Unaudited)	30/09/2023 (Unaudited)	30/09/2022 (Unaudited)	31/03/2023 (Audited)
	Total Income from Operations	4,101.32	4,023.14	3,491.00	8,124.46	6,995.24
Profit before tax	833.75	609.42	268.59	1,443.16	511.35	1,286.14
Profit after tax	595.15	430.31	191.60	1,025.46	366.18	876.31

Note
 - The above results were reviewed by Audit Committee & approved by Board of Directors in its meeting dated 9th November 2023.
 - The above is an extract of detailed format of financial results filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirement) Regulations, 2015. The full format of financial results is available on the website of National Stock Exchange of India Limited and the Company.

For ONE POINT ONE SOLUTIONS LIMITED
Sd/-
 Akshay Chhabra
 Chairman and Managing Director

Place: Navi Mumbai
 Date: 9th November 2023

ARIHANT FOUNDATIONS & HOUSING LTD.							
Regd. Off: No.3, Ganapathy Colony, 3 rd Street, Teynampet, Chennai - 600 018.							
CIN:L70101TN1992PLC022299 Email: investors@arihants.co.in Website: www.arihantspaces.com							
EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 th SEPTEMBER 2023							
S. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter Ended	Half year Ended	Year ended	Quarter Ended	Half year Ended	Year ended
		30/09/2023 (Unaudited)	30/06/2023 (Unaudited)	30/09/2022 (Unaudited)	30/09/2023 (Unaudited)	30/09/2022 (Unaudited)	31/03/2023 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	963	2,380	1,460	3,343	2,399	5,858
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	53	57	70	111	107	162
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	53	57	70	111	107	162
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	50	29	47	80	75	116
5.	Total Comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	50	29	47	80	75	116
6.	Paid-up Equity Share Capital	860	860	860	860	860	860
7.	Earnings Per Share (in ₹)						
1.	Basic (₹)	0.58	0.34	0.55	0.93	0.87	1.36
2.	Diluted (₹)	0.58	0.34	0.55	0.93	0.87	1.36

Notes:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30.09.2023 filed with the Stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited financial results for Quarter and half year ended 30.09.2023 is available on the Stock Exchange website at www.bseindia.com and also on the Company's website at www.arihantspaces.com.

2. The above unaudited results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 10.11.2023.

3. The Company has only one Segment, Construction.

4. Previous period's figures have been regrouped/ reclassified wherever required.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD
 FOR ARIHANT FOUNDATIONS & HOUSING LIMITED
Sd/-
 KAMAL LUNAWATH
 MANAGING DIRECTOR
 DIN:0087324

Place: Chennai
 Date: 10.11.2023

PALRED TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED							
Regd. Office: H.No. 8-2-703/2/B, Plot.No.2 Road.No.12, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad, Telangana- 500034.							
Tel: +9140 67138810, Website:www.palred.com							
AN EXTRACT OF THE CONSOLIDATED AND STANDALONE UN-AUDITED RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30.09.2023							
Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	(₹ IN LAKHS)					
		QUARTER ENDED		HALF YEAR ENDED		YEAR ENDED	
		30-09-2023 Unaudited	30-06-2023 Unaudited	30-09-2022 Unaudited	30-09-2023 Unaudited	30-09-2022 Unaudited	31-03-2023 Audited
1.	Total income from operations	4167.76	3305.38	4893.73	7473.14	8542.35	14802.01
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	25.3	(117.80)	117.68	(92.50)	186.57	(44.84)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	25.3	(117.80)	117.68	(92.50)	186.57	(44.84)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	25.3	(117.80)	117.68	(92.50)	186.57	(44.84)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	25.55	(122.69)	104.45	(97.14)	177.61	(36.58)
6.	Earnings Per share of Rs. 10						

